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Methodology

Survey was conducted online, with a
representative sample of 2,000
respondents, randomly selected from
Survey Methodology Research Now’s online panel

Comparable margin of error for a random
sample of 2,000 would be 2.2%

Field dates July 3 to 6, 2015

Data was weighted by age, gender,
Statistical Weighting education and region according to census
data.

: Results in the report highlighted with a dashed blue line indicate findings

|
|
:_ and/or relationships that are worth noting. :
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Key Findings

» Overall, a strong majority (79%) of Canadians support the idea of a national pharmacare program, with support consistently
high across demographic and political subgroups.

* When three approaches to pharmacare are tested; one replacing all existing plans and covering all Canadians, another
covering only those who are not currently covered, and a third only focused on those facing extreme circumstances,
responses were split. Nearly a third of Canadians (31%) supported the first option, 46% supported the second, and 23%
supported the third.

» Respondents felt that it was important that a national pharmacare program cover more than just the cost of medications.
When asked, 78% felt it was very or somewhat important that pharmacists’ professional fees be covered, with a nearly
identical proportion (77%) feeling the same towards other health advice provided by pharmacists. Conservative voters
expressed more resistance to additional service coverage than Liberal or NDP supporters.

» Although Canadians were supportive of the proposed national pharmacare plan, most said they would be concerned if a
national pharmacare program replaced their current plan with a public plan that had fewer options, if it increased costs to
governments because patients use more prescription drugs than they do now, and of the ability of governments to
administer the plan efficiently and effectively.

* Among those with prescription drug coverage in Canada, most are very satisfied or mostly satisfied (79%) with their current
plan. Just seven percent are dissatisfied.
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Support for National Pharmacare

As you may know, there is some discussion about creating a national pharmacare program that would make sure
all Canadians have access to the prescription medications they need.

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the idea of a national pharmacare program that would provide all
Canadians access to the prescription medications they need?

= Strongly support
= Mostly support
= Mostly oppose
m Strongly oppose

= Unsure

Overall, a strong majority (79%) of Canadians supported the idea of a national pharmacare program,
with support consistently high across demographic subgroups.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,000
L] L] 4




Support for National Pharmacare

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the idea of a national pharmacare program that would provide all
Canadians access to the prescription medications they need?

All Respondents

0,
(2000) 2% Male (988)
Female (1012)
Region
BC (437) Education
AB (165) HS or less (510)
Coll 711
SK/MB (154) ollege (711)
University (779) W.2%
ON (602)
QC (477) Children at home
Yes (449) 015%
ATL (165) No (1551)
Age Vote Intention

18 to 29 (323) I Conservative (453) 012% :
30 to 44 (600) : Liberal (421) % |
45 to 59 (609) I NDP (512) 6% |

0% 50% 100%
m Strongly support = Mostly support = Mostly oppose
H Strongly oppose Unsure
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Pharmacare Coverage

While many Canadians want enhanced access to medications, many Canadians are also concerned about the cost
of a national pharmacare program, losing their private drug plans, and the ability of governments to administrate
drug plans effectively.

Which approach to pharmacare comes closest to your view?

= Pharmacare should cover all
Canadians and replace all
existing government and private
insurance plans

= Pharmacare should only cover
those Canadians who are not
currently covered through some
other existing government or
private plan

® Pharmacare should only focus
on those Canadians facing
extreme circumstances (e.g.
catastrophic drug coverage;
covering expensive drugs for
rare diseases)

Overall, a plurality of Canadians believed that pharmacare should only cover those Canadians who are not
currently covered through some other existing government or private plan. Another 31% believe that pharmacare
should cover all Canadians and replace all existing plans while 23% believed that pharmacare should only focus on
those who face extreme circumstances.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,000
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Pharmacare Coverage

Which approach to pharmacare comes closest to your view?

All Respondents

Mal
(2000) ale (988)
Female (1012)
Region
BC (437) Education
: AB (165) HS or less (510)
I SK/MB (154) College (711)
ON (602) University (779)
QC (477) Children at home
Yes (449)
ATL (165)
No (1551)
Age Vote Intention
18 to 29 (323) r——————
I Conservative (453)
30 to 44 (600) _—— = ——
Liberal (421)
45 to 59 (609)
NDP (512)
60 and over (468) | | | Undecided (432)
0% 50% 100%
E Pharmacare should cover all Canadians and replace all existing
government and private insurance plans.
= Pharmacare should only cover those Canadians who are not
currently covered through some other existing government or pri
= Pharmacare should only focus on those Canadians facing extreme
circumstances (e.g. catastrophic drug coverage; covering
ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,000
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Additional Services Coverage

Apart from covering the cost of prescription medications, how important is it to you that a national pharmacare
program also cover each of the following?

The professional fees and services provided by pharmacists to
dispense, monitor and counsel patients on effective drug use

Other health advice and professional services provided by
pharmacists such as vaccines, smoking cessation services, minor
ailments such as assessing and prescribing for cold sore and
Allergic rhinitis, medication reviews, and screening for medical
conditi

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mVery important = Somewhat important = Not that important ~ mNot at all important

A majority of respondents felt that that it was important a national pharmacare program should also
cover the professional fees and services provided by pharmacists and other health advice and

services provided by pharmacists. There was almost no variation between the two additional
features tested.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,000
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Additional Service Coverage

The professional fees and services provided by pharmacists to dispense, monitor and council patients on effective

drug use
All Respondents
(2000) 7% Male (988)
Female (1012)
Region
BC (437) Education
AB (165) HS or less (510)
SKIMB (154) College (711)
University (779 6%
ON (602)  (779)
QC (477) Children at home
Yes (449)
ATL (165)
No (1551)
Age Vote Intention
= - ———
1810 29 (323) I' Conservative (453)
1
30 to 44 (600) S% I Liberal (421)
45 to 59 (609) 8% | NDP (512)
60 and over (468) 699 : Undecided (432)
0% 50% 100% "o " Tso%w T T100%
= Very important = Somewhat important
= Not that important ® Not important at all
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Additional Service Coverage

Other health advice and professional services provided by pharmacists such as vaccines, smoking cessation
services, minor ailments such as assessing and prescribing for cold sore and Allergic rhinitis, medication reviews,
and screening for medical conditions such as diabetes

All Respondents =
(2000) 8% Male (988) 9%
Region Female (1012)
Education
BC (437)
AB (165) HS or less (510)
I 711
SKIMB (154) College (711)
University (779
ON (602)  (779)
Children at home
QC (477)
Yes (449)
ATL (165) 11%
Age Vote Intention No (1551)
s s sm T 1
181029 (323) e I conservative (453) |
|
30 to 44 (600) 7% I Liberal (421) :
45 to 59 (609) 9% | NDP (512) I
60 and over (468) 9% : Undecided (432) l
T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e I
0% 50% 100%
= Very important = Somewhat important
H Not that important E Not important at all
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Concerns about National Pharmacare

To what extent are you concerned about the following issues related to a national pharmacare program?

Replacing your current private prescription drug plan with

() (0)
a public plan that would have fewer choices Sk e

The ability of governments to administer the plan

0
efficiently and effectively 45%

(€))
! ! I

Increased cost to governments if patients use more 46%
prescription drugs than they do now 0

0% O% 0% 0% O% O% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Very concerned Somewhat concerned  ® Not that concerned  ®Not at all concerned

Although Canadians were supportive of the proposed national pharmacare plan, most said they
would be concerned if a national pharmacare program replaced their current plan with a public plan
that had fewer options, if it increased costs to governments because patients use more prescription

drugs than they do now, and of the ability of governments to administer the plan efficiently and
effectively.

ABACUS All Respondents, n= 2,000
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Concerns about National Pharmacare

Replacing your current private prescription drug plan with a public plan that would have fewer choices

All Respondents
(2000)

Region
BC (437)

AB (165)
SK/MB (154)
ON (602)
QC (477)

ATL (165) 49

Age
18 to 29 (323)
30 to 44 (600)

45 to 59 (609)

60 and over (468)

0% 50% 100%

= Very concerned = Somewhat concerned

® Not that concerned E Not at all concerned
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Male (988)
Female (1012)
Education

HS or less (510)
College (711)
University (779)

Children at home
Yes (449)
Vote Intention No (1551)
Conservative (453)
Liberal (421)
NDP (512)
Undecided (432)

10%

0% 50% 100%

All Respondents, n= 2,000



Concerns about National Pharmacare

Increased cost to governments if patients use more prescription drugs than they do now

All Respondents
(2000)

Region
BC (437)

AB (165)
SK/MB (154)
ON (602)
QC (477)

ATL (165) 39

Age
18 to 29 (323)
30 to 44 (600)

45 to 59 (609)

60 and over (468)

0% 50% 100%

= Very concerned = Somewhat concerned

® Not that concerned E Not at all concerned
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Male (988)
Female (1012)
Education

HS or less (510)
College (711)
University (779)

Children at home
Yes (449)
Vote Intention No (1551)
Conservative (453)
Liberal (421)
NDP (512)
Undecided (432)

7%

0% 50% 100%

All Respondents, n= 2,000



Concerns about National Pharmacare

The ability of governments to administer the plan efficiently and effectively

All Respondents
(2000)

Region
BC (437)

AB (165)
SK/MB (154)
ON (602)
QC (477)

ATL (165)

Age
18 to 29 (323)
30 to 44 (600)

45 to 59 (609)

60 and over (468)

0% 50% 100%

= Very concerned = Somewhat concerned

® Not that concerned E Not at all concerned
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Male (988)
Female (1012)
Education

HS or less (510)
College (711)
University (779)

Children at home
Yes (449)
Vote Intention No (1551)
Conservative (453)
Liberal (421)
NDP (512)
Undecided (432)

0% 50% 100%

All Respondents, n= 2,000



Drug Plan Provider (Quebec)

Which of the following best describes your current prescription drug insurance plan?

® Provided by your employer or a family
member's employer

® Provided by an affinity-related group
plan like a professional association or
student association

= Provided by government (for seniors,
veterans, registered Indians, eligible
Inuit and Innu, social assistance
programs)

B Régie de I'assurance-maladie du
Québec (RAMQ)

m | do not currently have access to a
government or private drug plan

Unsure

ABACUS Quebec residents, n=474
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Drug Plan Provider (Quebec)

Which of the following best describes your current prescription drug insurance plan?

Quebec (474) Male (988) 8% G0

Female (1012)
Education

HS or less (510
18 t0 29 (77) or less (510)

College (711)

30 to 44 (157) University (779)

Children at home
45 to 59 (143) Yes (449)
es

60 and over (97) No (1551)

‘ ‘  Vote Intention
0% 50% 100%
Conservative (453)
m Provided by your employer or a family member's employer
Liberal (421)
m Provided by an affinity-related group plan like a professional NDP (512)
association or student association
= Provided by government (for seniors, veterans, registered Indians, Undecided (432)
eligible Inuit and Innu, social assistance programs)

m Régie de I'assurance-maladie du Québec (RAMQ) 0% 50% 100%
m | do not currently have access to a government or private drug
plan
Unsure
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Drug Plan Provider (Rest of Canada)

Which of the following best describes your current prescription drug insurance plan?

® Provided by your employer or a family
member's employer

® Provided by an affinity-related group
plan like a professional association or
student association

= Provided by government (for seniors,
veterans, registered Indians, eligible
Inuit and Innu, social assistance
programs)

® | do not currently have access to a
government or private drug plan

m Unsure

ABACUS Rest of Canada (without Quebec), n=1514
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Drug Plan Provider (Rest of Canada)

Which of the following best describes your current prescription drug insurance plan?

All Respondents

(1514) 16% &%)

Region
BC (437) 21% [
AB (165) 9% 11% 38
SK/MB (154) 5% 14% (10
ON (602) 7% 17% [0
ATL (165) 5% 9% PA%

Age

18 to 29 (245) 23% ML)
30 to 44 (440) ik7910%
45 to 59 (461) 14% 324
60 and over (368) 7% 15% 24

0% 50%

® Provided by your employer or a family member's employer

m Provided by an affinity-related group plan like a professional
association or student association

= Provided by government (for seniors, veterans, registered Indians,
eligible Inuit and Innu, social assistance programs)

m | do not currently have access to a government or private drug plan

Unsure
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Education

Children at home

Vote Intention

100%

Male (726) 8% 16% [F4)
Female (788) 16% [&4]
HS or less (346) IS 12%
College (548) 17% §2)
University (620) 14% 24

Yes (328) 14% F2
No (1186) 7%

Conservative (382) 17% 4
Liberal (319) 13% [eR%

NDP (370) 15% 3
Undecided (357) VL7 13%

0% 50% 100%

All Respondents outside Quebec, n= 1,514



Satisfaction with Current Plan

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the prescription drug plan you currently have access to?

= \ery satisfied

= Mostly satisfied

“ Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

= Mostly dissatisfied

m Very dissatisfied

m Unsure

Overall, 79% of respondents were very satisfied or mostly satisfied with their current plan. Just
seven percent were dissatisfied.

ABACUSDATA All Respondents, n= 2,000
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Satisfaction with Current Plan

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the prescription drug plan you currently have access to?

All Respondents

(1628) Male (814)

Female (814)

Region BC (320)

Education
AB (138) HS or less (399)
SK/MB (124) College (570) -
ON (467) University (659) |
QC (438) Children at home
ATL (141)

Yes (375) 13%59
No (1253) -
Vote Intention

Conservative (373)

Age  18to 29 (241)

30 to 44 (489)
Liberal (347)
45 to 59 (510) NDP (440)

60 and over (388)

Undecided (314)

0% 50% 100% ‘ ‘ ‘
0% 50% 100%
= Very satisfied = Mostly satisfied
= Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied = Mostly dissatisfied
m Very dissatisfied ®m Unsure
ABACUSDATA Those with a drug plan, n= 1,628
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CONTACT INFO

David Coletto

CEO
david@abacusdata.ca
613-232-2806

www.abacusdata.ca
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